A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED
APRIL 1, 2009 TO JUNE 30, 2009 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Second Quarter of 2009:

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Saturday & Sunday, 9:00-9:30 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-10:00 AM

AMERICA’S MOST WANTED (Network/Public Affairs) Televised Saturdays 8:00-9:00 PM
AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 6:00-6:30 AM

FIRST BUSINESS(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 6:30-7:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, infended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 2" Quarter 2009
ISSUE DESCRIPTION:; PROGRAM SEGMENT: DATE/TIME: DURATION: DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT;

1. Police/Court System FOX News AL 9 4/3/09 2:24 Wellington Heights and Mound View area of Cedar Rapids
and the rising crime problem.

2, Police/Court System FOX News At 9 4/3/09 3:00 (Gay marriage: same sex couples can begin applying for
marriage licenses in the state of lowa.

3. Environmental Concerns FOX News At 9 4/5/09 3:00 April snow storm; team coverage providing travel warnings,

4, Environmental Concerns FOX News At 9 4/6/09 2:03 Are controversial wood burners good for homeowners in
Linn County.

5. Police/Court System FOX News At 9 4/6/09 1:40 Immigration agents raid two restaurants in Cedar Rapids,

6, Police/Counrt System FOX News At 9 4/7/09 3:35 Pund raiger for injured Cedar Rapids Police Officer Davis
to be held at the Teamsters Hall in Cedar Rapids.

7. Economic Growth FOX News At 9 4/8/09 2:30 Property taxes and utilities are going up in Cedar Rapids.

8. Police/Court System FOX News A1 9 4/9/09 4:45 Cedar Rapids Pastor upset over the Iowa Supreme Court’s
ruling regarding gay marriage.

9. Economic Growth FOX News At 9 4/10/09 2:15 Post flood 76% of businesses have reopened in Cedar Rapids.

10. Education & Children ~ FOX News At 9 4/10/09 :55 Local Community Colleges cutting staffs due to the budget

problems.



11,

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

20,

21.

22,

23.

Economic Growth

Education & Children

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Environmental Concerns

Police/Coutt System

Economic Growth

Police/Court System

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Education & Children
Education & Children

Economic Growth

FOX News AL 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News AL 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News AL 9

FOX News At 9
FOX News AL 9

FOX News At 9

4/10/09

4/11/09

4/13/09

4/14/09

4/14/09

4/16/09

4/20/09

4/22/09

4/22/09

4/23/09

4/23/09
4/24/09

4/25/09

2:12

21

1.28

2:40

2:26

1:00

2:20

37

2:20

1:20

2:00

55

55

Cedar Rapids residents feel Habitat for Humanity homes will
lower property values, '

The new Science Station opens at Lindale Mall in Cedar
Rapids today, Old Science Station was a victim of the flood.

Controversy in Palo, Iowa over how to spend flood recovery
money.

Follow-Up story regarding local store “Carpet City” who
closed it’s doors without warning, leaving customers out
thousands of dollars.

Linn County Board of Supervisors meeting to discuss rats in
the flood zone and possibly spreading discase.

Cedar Rapids police are scarching for several men involved
in a drive-by shooting,

Home values in Cedar Rapids are on the decline and confusion
exist as to the cause.

Meth bust in Marion, Jowa part of a undercover police sting.

President Obama vigits Eastern lowa to see how investing
in green energy brings a boost to the economy.

Local Election 2010 could bring a new face to local
government as many seats are up for elections.

New High School for lowa City & North Liberty, Iowa.
Federal Stimulus money will protect local teaching jobs.

Kirkwood Commumnity College host job fair,



24,

25.

26.

27

28.

29,

30.

31.

32.

33.

34,

35,

36.

37.

Education & Children

Heaithcare
Environmental Concerns
Healthcare

Healthcare
Police/Court System

Education & Children
Education & Children
Police/Court System

Education & Children
Healthcare
Education & Children

Education & Children

Education & Children

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9
FOX News At 9
FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9
FOX News At 9
FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News AL 9

FOX News At 9

4/25/09

4/25/09
4/26/09
4127109

4/28/09

4/29/09

4/29/09
4/30/09
5/1/09

5/1/09

5/2/09

5/3/09

5/4109

5/5/09

1:45

25
3:00
3:10

3:00

1:56

2:05
30
2:06

126

114

26

30

45

CBS-2 & FOX-28 team up 1o help rebuild the Junior League
Of Cedar Rapids headquarters, Serving troubled area youths.

Local fund raising walk for Multiple Sclerosis.
Twisters strike Alburnett, lowa.
Possible swine flu case in Cedar Rapids,

Local ready response to swine flu for any suspected or
confirmed cases.

Cedar Rapids drive-by shooting puts another woman
in local hospital,

Schools and activities are canceled due to swine flu scare,
Health concerns regarding school lunch food & fat/sugars,
17 gay couples, from out of state, married in Iowa City, Iowa.

University of Northern Jowa to cut 100 jobs over the next
year.

Marshalltown, lowa schools will be out of the classroom to
keep Swine Flu viras from spreading in schools.

Eleanor Roosevell Middle School in Dubuque is sending
ateam to the Nation’s Capitol for a science competition,

Linn Mar parents campaign against larger class sizes.
Current plans call for class sizes of 30 instead of 18 like
past years.

lowa schools 1o get 257-million in financial help. All part
of the Economic Stimmlus package.



38.

39.

40,

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46,

47,
48.
49.

50.

Police/Court System

Education & Children

Environmental Concems

Economic Growth

Education & Children

Police/Court System

Education & Children

Education & Children

Economic Growth

Police/Court System
Education & Children
Economic Growth

Economic Growth

FOX News A1 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At ¢

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9
FOX News At 9
FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

5/5/09

5/6/09

5/6/09

5/7/09

5/1/09

5/7/09

5/8/09

5/11/09

5/11/09

5/11/09
5/12/09
5/13/09

5/13/09

3:10

2:00

2:16

20

40

2:42

1:50

2:25

2:45

2:35

133

7:00

45

Report on the number of assaults against Cedar Rapids
Police continue to rise.

Stricter attendance policies at eastern Iowa schools coming
in the fall.

Smokeless cigs are catching on in Fastern Jowa and are they
legal in bars and public places.

New hope for Postville, Towa kosher slaughterthouse, An
Un-named company has purchased a credit line, which could
be the first step toward buying the plant.

ARC of Central lowa specializing in helping families with
Special Needs returns to operations today; post flood.

Police fighting back in the Wellington Heights and
Mound View area of Cedar Rapids.

Parents and children unite to save an Iowa City school.
The school district want to build a new schoaol.

Cutbacks at Johnson School of the Arts in Cedar Rapids.

Panhandlers in Cedar Rapids...the truth behind them.
A special 8-week investigation.

60 person fight in Iowa City. Trying to find the cause.
Fundraiser for McKinley Middle School in Cedar Rapids.
Panhandler’s Secret a look at panbandlers in Cedar Rapids.

Local College seniors anxious about finding jobs in the
tough economic times,



5t

52.

53.

54,

55.

36.

57,

58,

59.

60.

6l.

62.

63.

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Environmental Concerns

Environmental Cencerns

Economic Growth

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

5/14/09

5/15/09

5/18/09

5/18/09

5/19/09

5/20/09

5/20/09

3/22/09

3/22/09

5/23f09

5/24/09

5/25/09

5/26/09

2:30

40

2:20

2:05

35

9:30

1:50

2:16

‘15

2:25

2:30

20

1:52

Strugple of local anto dealers as the auto melidown hits
the local economy.

Houby Days return to the Czech Village area of Cedar
Rapids. Post-flood recovery.

17-year old from Linn-Mar High Schoeol is in the Hospital
with Bacterial Meningitns. School officials feel they are
confident the disease has been isolated.

Affordable home for flood victims.

Anaimosa, ITowa water well is contaminated with an
extremely radioactive element. For the second time in

two years, the city’s water showed unsafe levels of radium.
Daﬁger Creek: Local creek by the Cedar Rapids Airport

is found to have dangerous amounts of chemicals caused
from runoff, from the Airport deicing areas.

Coming possible restrictions on the credit card industry.

Local vets say it’s an insult to them that the Veterans
Building in downtown has not been restored,

73 confirmed cases of the HIN1 fiu in Iowa,

lowa Governor Chet Culver signed several bills in
Cedar Rapids, to help with disaster recovery,

Parkersburg, Iowa one-year after a E5 tornado leveled
the town,

Still unclear what killed hundreds of fish in lowa City.

Closing of local Dodge Dealership in Cedar Rapids.



64,

65.

66.

67.

68.

69,

70.

1.

72,

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

Economic Growth

Education & Children

Healthcare

Economic Growth
Economic Growth
Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Police/Court System

Environmental Concerns

Environmental Concerns

Environmental Concerns

Police/Court System

Education & Children

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9
FOX News At 9
FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At ©

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

5/26/09

5/28/09

5/29/09

5/30/09
6/1/09
6/1/09

6/2/09

6/4/09

6/4/09

6/5/G9

6/5/09

6/5/0%

6/7/09

6/9/09

2:44

55

2:50

1:30

220

1:07

3:15

2:06

2:23

2:20

217

2:57

1:10

1:21

Almost a year after the flood and many victims still
can not get help,

Community programs that rely on large company funding
see a decline in donations. Example: GM funds the local
program called “Safe Kids”.

The heat and humidity are coming back, and that means
Mosquito’s will soon be out in force,

My Waterloo Days return. ... post flood celebration.
Strawberry crop still being affected by the flood of 2008.
What does the bankruptcy mean for local dealers.

Some people against celebrating River Renaissance as
they feel there is nothing to celebrate.

Iowa City, Iowa has the lowest unemployment rate in
the nation at just 3.2%.

Update on the recovery of Officer Tim Davis of the
Cedar Rapids Police Department.

Buffalo Gnats are everywhere in the tri-states; an
annoying insect to people.

Flood junk still all over the flood zone.

Iowa is on the verge of losing millions of Ash trees due
to the Emerald Ash bore.

Double shooting in Iowa County.

Parent in lowa City want to save 80 year old Roosevelt
Elementary school.



78.

79.

80.

8L

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Healthcare

Police/Court System

Education & Children

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Healthcare

Education & Children

Economic Growth

Police/Court System

Police/Court System

FOX News At 9

FOX News At ©

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News AL 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

6/9/09

6/9/09

6/10/09

6/10/09

6/10/09

6/11/09

6/12/09

6/13/09

6/14/09

6/15/09

6/15/09

6/15/09

6/16/09

40

2:20

45

2:13

2:00

1:25

125

4.0

2:50

22

50

30

Job cuts coming to city of Cedar Rapids. City leaders are
looking at efiminating seven positions.

Changes at Mercy Care Clinic in Marion, lowa.
Layoffs at the University of lowa Hospitals & Clinics.
Dubuque Police will receive 1.7 million dollars for the
Dubugue Drug Task Force. Their share of four-million

dollars seized in a illegal intemet pharmacy sting,

Iowa Children’s Museum receives grant from NASA for
“Take Flight” exhibit opening in September 2009,

400 jobs will be lost at University of lowa Hospitals &
Clinics.

One families story of flood recovery in Cedar Rapids.

Relay for Life raises $284,000 for the American Cancer
Society in Linm County.

Local family raises money by selling lemonade, snow cones,
and cookies; with the money going toward childhood cancer
research.

Cedar Rapids library wants more local tax dollars for flood
recovery; but money problems began before flood.

30% of flooded businesses in Coralville have reopened,

Cedar Rapids city workers find meth 1ab near the Cedar
Rapids School Bus Barn.

Towa City man caught stealing drugs from the University of
lowa Hospital & Clinics. Police say he tool vials of
Morphine and Phentynal and injected them at work.



91.

92.

93.

94,

95,

0.

97.

Police/Court System

Police/Court System

Police/Court System
Healihcare

Police/Court System

Environmental Concerns

Education & Children

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9
FOX News AL 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

FOX News At 9

6/16/09

6/24/09

6/25/09
6/25/09

6/26/09

6/26/09

6/28/09

35

3:10

2:27

30

1:59

30

42

Waterloo Police Reserve Officer resignation after meeting
Prostitute he met on Craigslist and canght in sting operation,

Parkersburg, lowa football coach is killed by former player.
Coach Ed Thomas helped the town recover from ES tornado,
and left a positive influence on his players,

Coach Thomas nationally known in the coaching ranks.

Follow up on the person who shot Coach Thomas.
Lyme disease in Iowa; list symptoms of disease.

Shooting in Cedar Rapids at the Cedar Wood Hills
Apartments.

Still waiting to clear asbestos found after a fire in Jammary
2008 in Maquoketa, Iowa.

Local American Idol contest is held in eastern Towa,
Sponsored by CBS-2 & FOX-28 as of report local
contestant is advanced to Hollywood round.

KFEXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q2 2009




