A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED APRIL 1, 2009 TO JUNE 30, 2009 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Second Quarter of 2009:

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Saturday & Sunday, 9:00-9:30 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-10:00 AM

AMERICA'S MOST WANTED (Network/Public Affairs) Televised Saturdays 8:00-9:00 PM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 6:00-6:30 AM

FIRST BUSINESS(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 6:30-7:00 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.

This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 2nd Quarter 2009

	ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM SEGMENT:	DATE/TIME:	DURATION:	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
1.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	4/3/09	2:24	Wellington Heights and Mound View area of Cedar Rapids and the rising crime problem.
2.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	4/3/09	3:00	Gay marriage: same sex couples can begin applying for marriage licenses in the state of Iowa.
3.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	4/5/09	3:00	April snow storm; team coverage providing travel warnings.
4.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	4/6/09	2:05	Are controversial wood burners good for homeowners in Linn County.
5.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	4/6/09	1:40	Immigration agents raid two restaurants in Cedar Rapids.
6.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	4/7/09	3;35	Fund raiser for injured Cedar Rapids Police Officer Davis to be held at the Teamsters Hall in Cedar Rapids.
7.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	4/8/09	2:30	Property taxes and utilities are going up in Cedar Rapids.
8.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	4/9/09	4:45	Cedar Rapids Pastor upset over the Iowa Supreme Court's ruling regarding gay marriage.
9.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	4/10/09	2:15	Post flood 76% of businesses have reopened in Cedar Rapids.
10.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	4/10/09	:55	Local Community Colleges cutting staffs due to the budget problems.

11.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	4/10/09	2:12	Cedar Rapids residents feel Habitat for Humanity homes will lower property values.
12.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	4/11/09	:21	The new Science Station opens at Lindale Mall in Cedar Rapids today. Old Science Station was a victim of the flood.
13.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	4/13/09	1:28	Controversy in Palo, Iowa over how to spend flood recovery money.
14.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	4/14/09	2:40	Follow-Up story regarding local store "Carpet City" who closed it's doors without warning, leaving customers out thousands of dollars.
15.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	4/14/09	2:26	Linn County Board of Supervisors meeting to discuss rats in the flood zone and possibly spreading disease.
16.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	4/16/09	1:00	Cedar Rapids police are searching for several men involved in a drive-by shooting.
17.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	4/20/09	2:20	Home values in Cedar Rapids are on the decline and confusion exist as to the cause.
18.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	4/22/09	:37	Meth bust in Marion, Iowa part of a undercover police sting.
19.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	4/22/09	2:20	President Obama visits Eastern Iowa to see how investing in green energy brings a boost to the economy.
20.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	4/23/09	1:20	Local Election 2010 could bring a new face to local government as many seats are up for elections.
21.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	4/23/09	2:00	New High School for Iowa City & North Liberty, Iowa.
22.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	4/24/09	:55	Federal Stimulus money will protect local teaching jobs.
23.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	4/25/09	;55	Kirkwood Community College host job fair.

24.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	4/25/09	1:45	CBS-2 & FOX-28 team up to help rebuild the Junior League Of Cedar Rapids headquarters. Serving troubled area youths.
25.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	4/25/09	:25	Local fund raising walk for Multiple Sclerosis.
26.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	4/26/09	3:00	Twisters strike Alburnett, Iowa.
27.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	4/27/09	3:10	Possible swine flu case in Cedar Rapids.
28.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	4/28/09	3:00	Local ready response to swine flu for any suspected or confirmed cases.
29.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	4/29/09	1:56	Cedar Rapids drive-by shooting puts another woman in local hospital.
30.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	4/29/09	2:05	Schools and activities are canceled due to swine flu scare.
31.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	4/30/09	:30	Health concerns regarding school lunch food & fat/sugars.
32.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	5/1/09	2:06	17 gay couples, from out of state, married in Iowa City, Iowa.
33.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	5/1/09	:26	University of Northern Iowa to cut 100 jobs over the next year.
34.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	5/2/09	:14	Marshalltown, Iowa schools will be out of the classroom to keep Swine Flu virus from spreading in schools.
35.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	5/3/09	:26	Eleanor Roosevelt Middle School in Dubuque is sending a team to the Nation's Capitol for a science competition.
36.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	5/4/09	:30	Linn Mar parents campaign against larger class sizes. Current plans call for class sizes of 30 instead of 18 like past years.
37.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	5/5/09	:45	Iowa schools to get 257-million in financial help. All part of the Economic Stimulus package.

ř

38.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	5/5/09	3:10	Report on the number of assaults against Cedar Rapids Police continue to rise.
39.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	5/6/09	2:00	Stricter attendance policies at eastern Iowa schools coming in the fall.
40.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	5/6/09	2:16	Smokeless cigs are catching on in Eastern Iowa and are they legal in bars and public places.
41.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	5/7/09	:20	New hope for Postville, Iowa kosher slaughterhouse. An Un-named company has purchased a credit line, which could be the first step toward buying the plant.
42.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	5/7/09	:40	ARC of Central Iowa specializing in helping families with Special Needs returns to operations today; post flood.
43.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	5/7/09	2:42	Police fighting back in the Wellington Heights and Mound View area of Cedar Rapids.
44.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	5/8/09	1:50	Parents and children unite to save an Iowa City school. The school district want to build a new school.
45.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	5/11/09	2:25	Cutbacks at Johnson School of the Arts in Cedar Rapids.
46.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	5/11/09	2:45	Panhandlers in Cedar Rapidsthe truth behind them. A special 8-week investigation.
47.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	5/11/09	2:35	60 person fight in Iowa City. Trying to find the cause.
48.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	5/12/09	:33	Fundraiser for McKinley Middle School in Cedar Rapids.
49.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	5/13/09	7:00	Panhandler's Secret a look at panhandlers in Cedar Rapids.
50.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	5/13/09	:45	Local College seniors anxious about finding jobs in the tough economic times.

51.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	5/14/09	2:30	Struggle of local auto dealers as the auto meltdown hits the local economy.
52.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	5/15/09	:40	Houby Days return to the Czech Village area of Cedar Rapids. Post-flood recovery.
53.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	5/18/09	2:20	17-year old from Linn-Mar High School is in the Hospital with Bacterial Meningitus. School officials feel they are confident the disease has been isolated.
54.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	5/18/09	2:05	Affordable home for flood victims.
55.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	5/19/09	:35	Anamosa, Iowa water well is contaminated with an extremely radioactive element. For the second time in two years, the city's water showed unsafe levels of radium.
56.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	5/20/09	9:30	Danger Creek: Local creek by the Cedar Rapids Airport is found to have dangerous amounts of chemicals caused from runoff, from the Airport deicing areas.
57.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	5/20/09	1:50	Coming possible restrictions on the credit card industry.
58.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	5/22/09	2:16	Local vets say it's an insult to them that the Veterans Building in downtown has not been restored.
59.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	5/22/09	:15	73 confirmed cases of the H1N1 flu in Iowa.
60.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	5/23/09	2:25	Iowa Governor Chet Culver signed several bills in Cedar Rapids, to help with disaster recovery.
61.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	5/24/09	2:30	Parkersburg, Iowa one-year after a E5 tornado leveled the town.
62.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	5/25/09	:20	Still unclear what killed hundreds of fish in Iowa City.
63.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	5/26/09	1:52	Closing of local Dodge Dealership in Cedar Rapids.

64.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	5/26/09	2:44	Almost a year after the flood and many victims still can not get help.
65.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	5/28/09	:55	Community programs that rely on large company funding see a decline in donations. Example: GM funds the local program called "Safe Kids".
66.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	5/29/09	2:50	The heat and humidity are coming back, and that means Mosquito's will soon be out in force.
67.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	5/30/09	1:30	My Waterloo Days returnpost flood celebration.
68.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	6/1/09	:20	Strawberry crop still being affected by the flood of 2008.
69.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	6/1/09	1:07	What does the bankruptcy mean for local dealers.
70.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	6/2/09	3:15	Some people against celebrating River Renaissance as they feel there is nothing to celebrate.
71.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	6/4/09	2:06	Iowa City, Iowa has the lowest unemployment rate in the nation at just 3.2%.
72.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	6/4/09	2:23	Update on the recovery of Officer Tim Davis of the Cedar Rapids Police Department.
73.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	6/5/09	2:20	Buffalo Gnats are everywhere in the tri-states; an annoying insect to people.
74.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	6/5/09	2:17	Flood junk still all over the flood zone.
75.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	6/5/09	2:57	Iowa is on the verge of losing millions of Ash trees due to the Emerald Ash bore.
76.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	6/7/09	1:10	Double shooting in Iowa County.
77.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	6/9/09	1:21	Parent in Iowa City want to save 80 year old Roosevelt Elementary school.

78.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	6/9/09	:40	Job cuts coming to city of Cedar Rapids. City leaders are looking at eliminating seven positions.
<i>7</i> 9.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	6/9/09	:30	Changes at Mercy Care Clinic in Marion, Iowa.
80.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	6/10/09	2:20	Layoffs at the University of Iowa Hospitals & Clinics.
81.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	6/10/09	:45	Dubuque Police will receive 1.7 million dollars for the Dubuque Drug Task Force. Their share of four-million dollars seized in a illegal internet pharmacy sting.
82.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	6/10/09	2:13	Iowa Children's Museum receives grant from NASA for "Take Flight" exhibit opening in September 2009.
83.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	6/11/09	2:00	400 jobs will be lost at University of Iowa Hospitals & Clinics.
84.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	6/12/09	1:25	One families story of flood recovery in Cedar Rapids.
85.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	6/13/09	:25	Relay for Life raises \$284,000 for the American Cancer Society in Linn County.
86.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	6/14/09	:40	Local family raises money by selling lemonade, snow cones, and cookies; with the money going toward childhood cancer research.
87.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	6/15/09	2:50	Cedar Rapids library wants more local tax dollars for flood recovery; but money problems began before flood.
88.	Economic Growth	FOX News At 9	6/15/09	:22	80% of flooded businesses in Coralville have reopened.
89.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	6/15/09	:50	Cedar Rapids city workers find meth lab near the Cedar Rapids School Bus Barn.
90.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	6/16/09	:30	Iowa City man caught stealing drugs from the University of Iowa Hospital & Clinics. Police say he took vials of Morphine and Phentynal and injected them at work.

91.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	6/16/09	:35	Waterloo Police Reserve Officer resignation after meeting Prostitute he met on Craigslist and caught in sting operation.
92.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	6/24/09	3:10	Parkersburg, Iowa football coach is killed by former player. Coach Ed Thomas helped the town recover from E5 tornado, and left a positive influence on his players. Coach Thomas nationally known in the coaching ranks.
93.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	6/25/09	2:27	Follow up on the person who shot Coach Thomas.
94.	Healthcare	FOX News At 9	6/25/09	:30	Lyme disease in Iowa; list symptoms of disease.
95.	Police/Court System	FOX News At 9	6/26/09	1:59	Shooting in Cedar Rapids at the Cedar Wood Hills Apartments.
96.	Environmental Concerns	FOX News At 9	6/26/09	:30	Still waiting to clear asbestos found after a fire in January 2008 in Maquoketa, Iowa.
97.	Education & Children	FOX News At 9	6/28/09	:42	Local American Idol contest is held in eastern Iowa. Sponsored by CBS-2 & FOX-28 as of report local contestant is advanced to Hollywood round.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q2 2009